Standard Eurobarometer 97

TOTAL EU27 26,468 interviews
Czechia 1,015 interviews | Fieldwork: 20 June - 17 July 2022

Summer Eurobarometer 2022

-

Czechia
Methodology (CZ): Face-to-face and online

1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

QA1.2. How would you judge the current situation in each of
the following?

The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy

(%)
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Sum. 22 Win. 21/22  Sum.22 Win. 21/22
@ Total 'Good' 34 5 19 -16
@ Total 'Bad' 64 +5 79 +14
‘ Don't know 2 = 2 +2

QA2. What are your expectations for the next twelve months:
will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same,
when it comes to...?

(%)

The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY)
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QAL1. How would you judge the current situation in each of
the following?

(%)
The financial situation of your household
@ Eu27 70 28 2
@& Cz 71 28 1
Your personal job situation
@ £u27 61 20 19
& Cz 66 16 18

MW Total 'Good' MW Total 'Bad’ m Don't know

QA2.3. What are your expectations for the next twelve months:
will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same,
when it comes to...?

The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

® ©

EU27 Ccz

ST97 A ST96 ST97
Sum. 22 Win. 21/22

A ST96
Sum. 22 Win. 21/22

Better 16 -12 6 -14
Same 28 -9 13 -6
Worse 53 +22 78 +17
Don't know 3 -1 3 +3
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1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

QAS5. What do you think are the two most important issues facing
the EU at the moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
(%)

o
=
o
N
o
w
o
S
o
%)
o

Rising prices/ inflation/ cost of living Z: —
Energy supply e T
46
. . . . 28
The international situation a6 -
. . 20
The environment and climate change 0 r
Economic situation 19 -
19
The state of Member States public finances 193 '
Immigration 13 ‘
20
EU's influence in the world § r
Health Z F
1
5
Unemployment F
1
Crime 5 F
1
reren ‘" @
errorism EmEU27
1
. 3 B
Taxation
0 ~ mCZ
Pensions 3 '
2

QA6a. How much trust do you have in certain institutions?
For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it
or tend not to trust it?

(%)
The European Union

@ £u27 49 43 8

& Cz 43 50 7
The (NATIONALITY) Government

@ £u27 34 61 5

& Cz 30 67 3
The (NATIONALITY) Parliament

@ £u27 34 60 6
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QA3. What do you think are the two most important issues facing
(OUR COUNTRY) at the moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
(%)
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QA6a.11. How much trust do you have in certain institutions?
For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it
or tend not to trust it?

The European Union (%)
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ST97 A ST96 ST97 A ST96
Sum. 22 Win. 21/22  Sum. 22 Win. 21/22

Tend to trust 49 +2 43 -7
Tend not to trust 43 -1 50 =
Don't know 8 -1 7 +7
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1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly
positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
(%)

EU27 @ Outer pie Ccz ~ Inner pie

EU27 Ccz
ST97 A ST96 ST97 A ST96
Sum. 22 Win. 21/22  Sum. 22 Win. 21/22
. Total ‘Positive’ 47 +3 39 -6
Neutral 36 -2 32 +7
@ Total ‘Negative’ 16 -1 29 -1
@ Don’t know 1 = 0 =
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2. KEY POLICY AREAS

QB5.1. What is your opinion on each of the following statements?
Please tell me for each statement, whether you are for it or against it.
A European economic and monetary union with one single currency,
the euro (%)

EU27 @ Outer pie cz ~ Inner pie

EU27 cz
ST97  AST96 ST97  AST96
Sum. 22 Win.21/22  Sum. 22 Win. 21/22
@ ror 72 +3 33 -10
@ Against 22 -2 59 +2
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2. KEY POLICY AREAS

QB3. What is your opinion on each of the following statements?
Please tell me for each statement, whether you are for it or against it.
(%)

A common defence and security policy

among EU Member States

@ £u27 77 17 6
@& Cz 80 15 5
A common energy policy among EU Member States
@ cu27 75 19 6
& Cz 57 37 6

A common foreign policy of the Member
States of the EU

@ £u27 70 22 8

& Cz 65 27 8

Further enlargement of the EU to include other
countries in future years

@ £u27 57 33 10
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QB3.6. What is your opinion on each of the following statements?
Please tell me for each statement, whether you are for it or against it.
Further enlargement of the EU to include other countries in future years
(%)
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EU27 Ccz

ST97 AST96 ST97 A ST96
Sum. 22 Win. 21/22  Sum. 22 Win. 21/22

For 57 +10 51 -6

Against 33 -9 38 -4

Refusal (SPONTANEOUS)/

Don't know 10 -1 11 +10
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3. THE INVASION IN UKRAINE AND ITS CONSEQUENCES

QE1. In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russian QE3. Which possible consequences of the war in Ukraine do you
invasion in Ukraine by ...? personally fear the most? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
(%) (%)

o
=
o
N
o
w
o
N
o
%y
o
<))
o

The European Union Inflation/rising prices ;g
e EU27 57 37 6 A major economic crisis ;g
The war spreading to more 33

countries in Europe 34
oo IENEENEEN - p

A nuclear war o
28
Problems in supply of 24
energy or goods 30
The (NATIONALITY) government

The war spreading to our 20
own countr 22

@ cu27 55 40 5 VRS
Difficulties in welcoming refugees 170
~ cz >4 44 2 More frequent cyber attacks ;
0

. s , Other (SPONTANEOUS
M Total ‘Satisfied’ W Total ‘Not satisfied’ m Don't know ( ) 0 @ WEU27

[y

&

Don't know

[y

4. THE EU AND THE CORONAVIRUS
OUTBREAK

QES. Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell QC2. In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken

to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?
(%) (%)
The war in Ukraine has had serious economic
consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) The (NATIONALITY) government
@ £u27 88 10 [P @ Eu27 56 43 1
& Cz 96 3 & Cz 46 53 1

The war in Ukraine has had serious financial

consequences for you personally The European Union
@ £u27 ) 36 2 @ ru27 56 37 7
@& Cz 72 26 2 & Cz 47 49 4
M Total ‘Agree’ M Total ‘Disagree’ mDon't know M Total ‘Satisfied’ M Total ‘Not satisfied” ® Don't know




